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To: ​ Cindy Kirkpatrick, Saddle River Borough Clerk 
​ The Record​
​ The Town Journal 

The Ridgewood News​
​ Michele Luparello, Secretary to the Superintendent 

Kathy Forbes, School Secretary  
 

From:​ Kaitlyn Lawler, Saddle River School District Board Secretary   
​
Date:​ January 8, 2025 
​
RE: ​ Saddle River Board of Education 2025 Meetings Notice 
 
Board Public Meeting Dates:  

Details:​​ Formal action may be taken by the Board of Education at all regular/special  
public meetings.  

​ ​ ​ If any dates need to be rescheduled, notification will be provided accordingly. 

Location:​ Wandell School Cafeteria, 97 E. Allendale Rd., Saddle River, NJ  07458 

Time:​ ​ 7:00 p.m., unless otherwise noted 
 
Dates:​ ​ Wednesday, January 15, 2025, (BOE Ethics Training) 

Wednesday, February 12, 2025 
Tuesday, March 18, 2025 
Wednesday, April 30, 2025 
Wednesday, May 14, 2025 
Wednesday, June 25, 2025, (BOE Goal Setting) 
Wednesday, July 16, 2025 
Wednesday, August 20, 2025 
Wednesday, September 17, 2025 (BOE Self-Evaluation) 
Wednesday, October 15, 2025 
Wednesday, November 19, 2025 
Wednesday, December 10, 2025 
Wednesday, January 7, 2026 (Reorganization Meeting) 

 
Formal action may be taken by the Board of Education at all regular/special public meetings. If any dates 
need to be rescheduled, notification will be provided accordingly 

Kindly post this notice in a public place which has been reserved for such notices as required by the Open 
Public Meetings Act.  Thank you. 

c: ​ Members–SRBOE 
​ Richard Freedman, Interim Superintendent/Principal 
​  


